
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #2 

2016 STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1 
BID #15/16-001 – PWP# WA-2015-182 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON JUNE 16, 2015 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON JUNE 16, 2015 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
 
Bid Item Schedule (Pascus Place): 
Minor corrections are required on the Bid Item Schedule that was issued in Addendum #1.  Bidders shall 
note the following corrections on the table specific only to Pascus Place and may strike through the 
incorrect labels and replace as follows: 
 
 
Bid Item #6: Unit Price column shall be changed from  “ ____/LF”   to   “ _____/EA.” 
 
Bid Item #14: Quantity column shall be changed from “LF”  to   “60.” 
 
Bid Item #14: Unit column (unit of measure) shall be changed from  “60”  to  “LF.”   
 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #2, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 2 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal (not later than 1:45 pm on June 16, 2015).  Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be 
cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN 
SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE 
WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  June 12, 2015 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 


